All Commission members and Directors complete and update a register of interests on an annual
basis.  During the year 2018-19, no Commission Member, Director or other related party has
undertaken any material transactions with the Commission.

46

Annual Report and Financial Statements
2018-19

Water Industry Commission for Scotland

14. Events after the reporting period
The Commission received a late invoice from a supplier after the year-end audit was completed. The
invoice related to services provided as part of the project in Romania, and the financial statements
have been adjusted to reflect this invoice. This adjustment had the effect of increasing income and
receivables by £83,276 and increasing expenditure and accounts payable by £70,754.

In July 2019, the UK Government’s appeal on the McCloud ruling was denied. Information on this event
is outlined in note 11.

15. Prior year adjustments
As outlined in section 2.3 of the Performance Report, the prior year net pension liabilities have been
restated. The impact of this restatement is outlined below.

Effect on line items in the Statement of
Comprehensive Net Expenditure for the
year ended 31 March 2019:

As originally
stated

(£)

As restated

(£)

Restatement

(£)

Other comprehensive net income

Actuarial gain 991,000 1,019,000 28,000

Total comprehensive net income for the year 1,132,112 1,160,112 28,000

Effect on line items in the Statement of
Financial Position as at 31 March 2019:

As originally
stated

(£)

As restated

(£)

Restatement

(£)

Pension scheme liability (812,000) (784,000) (28,000)

Net assets 1,142,605 1,170,605 (28,000)

General reserve 1,142,605 1,170,605 28,000

47

Annual Report and Financial Statements
2018-19

Water Industry Commission for Scotland

48

Annual Report and Financial Statements
2018-19

Water Industry Commission for Scotland

Annual Report and Financial Statements
2018-19

September 2019

Design by The Write People for Design Ltd  Tel: 01786 445022  www.thewritepeople.co.uk

October 2019

Water Industry Commission for Scotland
Moray House
Forthside Way
Stirling FK8 1QZ
T: 01786 430200
E: enquiries@watercommission.co.uk
www.watercommission.co.uk D

es
ig

n
 b

y
T

h
e

W
ri

te
 P

eo
p

le
 f

or
 D

es
ig

n
 L

td